HB0807/717976/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 807

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, strike "Two members" and substitute "One member"; and strike beginning with "including" in line 18 down through "Committee," in line 20.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "Two members" and substitute "One member"; and strike beginning with "including" in line 1 down through "Committee," in line 3.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "President" in line 5 down through "to" in line 6 and substitute "Senate member and the House of Delegates member shall".